504191907 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4238582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERVATII, INC.	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRETZEL BARON PROPERTIES, LLC		
Street Address:	311 NORTHLAND BOULEVARD		
City:	CINCINNATI		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45246		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D569078	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-7209

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615 782 2200

Email: alexandra.mackay@stites.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDRA MACKAY
Address Line 1: 401 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXANDRA MACKAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed short form assignment#page1.tif source=executed short form assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504191907 REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0699

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Patent and Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between Servatii, Inc., an Ohio corporation with an address of 3888 Virginia Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 ("Servatii") and Pretzel Baron Properties, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with an address of 311 Northland Boulevard, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 ("Pretzel Baron").

Whereas, pursuant to that certain Membership Interest Purchase Agreement by and among Servatii, Pretzel Baron, and other parties dated as of December 23, 2016, Servatii agreed to assign, transfer, and convey to Pretzel Baron the trademarks set forth on *Exhibit A*, including the registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by them and the design patent set forth on *Exhibit A*;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Servatii hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Pretzel Baron all of Servatii's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on *Exhibit A*, including the associated registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by their use as well as the design patent set forth on *Exhibit A*, and the rights of Servatii in such trademarks and design patent to be held and enjoyed by Pretzel Baron for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Servatii if this Assignment had not been made, together with the right to sue third parties for past infringement and obtain legal and equitable relief of any kind for its own use and behalf.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on January 23, 2017.

SERVATH, INC.

ma.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this

day of

2012

Nother Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
RONALD G. MULLEN
NOVARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY
STATE-AT-LARGE
OCHOSTICS
Wy Corrif Explane Beknander 24, 2000

Exhibit A

<u>Marks</u>

Mark	REG.	IC	-G/S	REG DATE
PERM	4,633,997	30	Pretzels; Soft pretzels	11.04.14
PRETZEL BARON	4,633,998	30	Pretzels; Soft pretzels	11.04.14

Design Patent

PATENT#	CLAIM	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
D569,078	Ornamental design for a pretzel	07,03.07	05.20.08

1/12/2017 26330842 V.2 PATENT
RECORDED: 01/23/2017 REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0701